
2021 Girls Section XI Championships

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 491.25 Jillian  Rastello Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

1 1.7 1M 9 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 6½ 22.50 38.25 38.25 3103B

2 2.3 1M 8 7 8 6½ 7 7½ 5 21.50 49.45 87.70 15124D

3 1.6 1M 9 9 8 8½ 8½ 8 8 25.00 40.00 127.70 1201B

4 2.3 1M 7 7 6½ 5½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 20.00 46.00 173.70 2104B

5 2.4 1M 6 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 7 6 20.00 48.00 221.70 2303B

6 1.5 1M 9 9 9½ 9 8 8½ 7½ 26.50 39.75 261.45 2401B

7 1.7 1M 9 9½ 7 8½ 7½ 7½ 8½ 24.50 41.65 303.10 2301B

8 2.3 1M 6½ 8 7 6½ 7 7 6 20.50 47.15 350.25 1203B

9 2.1 1M 7 7½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 7 21.00 44.10 394.35 15231D

10 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7 6 19.50 42.90 437.25 15331D

11 2.4 1M 8 8 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 22.50 54.00 491.25 1403B

2 470.20 Natalia Chornomidza Lindenhurst

1 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 8½ 6 8½ 7½ 7½ 24.50 41.65 41.65 1103B

2 2.2 1M 7 5½ 7 6 6½ 7 7 20.50 45.10 86.75 2104C

3 1.9 1M 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 21.00 39.90 126.65 25122D

4 2.3 1M 7½ 7 7 6½ 7 6½ 7 21.00 48.30 174.95 15124D

5 2.2 1M 7 7 8 8 7½ 8 6 22.50 49.50 224.45 1403C

6 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 9 8 9 8½ 8 25.50 43.35 267.80 1201A

7 2.0 1M 6 5½ 6½ 8½ 5½ 7 6 18.50 37.00 304.80 1203C

8 1.8 1M 8 8½ 6 8 8 8½ 7 24.00 43.20 348.00 2301A

9 2.1 1M 7½ 7 7 7½ 6 8 6 21.50 45.15 393.15 2303C

10 2.3 1M 6 6 5 7½ 6 7 6½ 18.50 42.55 435.70 25223D

11 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 9½ 6½ 8½ 8 23.00 34.50 470.20 2401B

3 448.00 Kelsey Kreuscher Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7 7½ 7 7 6 21.00 35.70 35.70 7201A

2 2.3 1M 6 6½ 5½ 7 7 6½ 5½ 19.00 43.70 79.40 4203B

3 1.5 1M 8½ 7½ 8½ 8½ 8 7½ 7 24.00 36.00 115.40 5401B

4 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 158.30 4403C

5 2.3 1M 7½ 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 7½ 6½ 20.00 46.00 204.30 45223D

6 1.8 1M 8 8 6½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 6 21.50 38.70 243.00 4301A

7 2.1 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 7½ 6½ 7 5 18.50 38.85 281.85 4303C

8 1.7 1M 7 7 7½ 8 8½ 8 7 22.50 38.25 320.10 4103B

9 2.3 1M 7 5½ 5 7½ 6 6½ 5½ 18.00 41.40 361.50 4104B

10 1.9 1M 6½ 6 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 37.05 398.55 45122D

11 2.3 1M 7 6 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 21.50 49.45 448.00 35124D

4 442.60 Morgan Cassidy Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 8 8 6½ 6½ 8 7½ 7 22.50 38.25 38.25 3201A

2 2.3 1M 6 6 5½ 2½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 37.95 76.20 6203B

3 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6½ 8½ 7½ 7½ 7 22.00 37.40 113.60 6103B

4 2.3 1M 8 7½ 6 8 7 7 7½ 22.00 50.60 164.20 3104B

5 2.3 1M 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7 7 20.50 47.15 211.35 35223D

6 1.5 1M 9 9 9 8½ 7 8 8 25.50 38.25 249.60 3401B

7 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 4½ 5 5½ 7½ 6 17.00 37.40 287.00 3403C

8 1.8 1M 9½ 9½ 8½ 9½ 9 7½ 8 27.00 48.60 335.60 3301A

9 2.1 1M 6 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 7 5 15.50 32.55 368.15 3303C
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4 442.60 Morgan Cassidy Connetquot

10 1.9 1M 8 7 6½ 8 6½ 6½ 6 20.00 38.00 406.15 35122D

11 2.7 1M 4 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 7 4½ 13.50 36.45 442.60 45225D

5 425.60 Lara Booth Alam Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 8½ 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 21.50 36.55 36.55 6201A

2 2.3 1M 6 7 5½ 8 6½ 5½ 5 18.00 41.40 77.95 5203B

3 1.8 1M 7 7 9 8 7 7 6½ 21.00 37.80 115.75 4301A

4 2.1 1M 3 2½ 4 4½ 3½ 4½ 3½ 11.00 23.10 138.85 6303C

5 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 7½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 17.00 37.40 176.25 75132D

6 1.7 1M 7 7 6 8 6½ 7 6½ 20.50 34.85 211.10 6103B

7 2.3 1M 7½ 8 6½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 6 21.50 49.45 260.55 5104B

8 1.5 1M 8½ 9 9 9 8½ 8½ 8½ 26.00 39.00 299.55 5401B

9 2.2 1M 6 7 6½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 7 20.50 45.10 344.65 5403C

10 2.3 1M 7½ 7 6 7½ 6 6½ 6 19.50 44.85 389.50 55223D

11 1.9 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 36.10 425.60 55122D

6 385.15 Jessica Magee Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 8 8½ 8 8 7½ 7 7½ 23.50 39.95 39.95 2103B

2 2.2 1M 7 6 5½ 6½ 7 6 5½ 18.50 40.70 80.65 3104C

3 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 6½ 7 5½ 17.00 39.10 119.75 35223D

4 1.8 1M 6½ 6½ 5 7½ 6 6 6 18.50 33.30 153.05 5301A

5 1.7 1M 7 7 6 6½ 5 7 5½ 19.50 33.15 186.20 5302B

6 1.5 1M 8 7½ 6½ 8½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 21.50 32.25 218.45 5401B

7 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 31.90 250.35 6403C

8 1.7 1M 7½ 6 5½ 6 7 5 6 18.00 30.60 280.95 6201A

9 1.7 1M 5 6½ 4½ 6½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 26.35 307.30 6202A

10 1.9 1M 7 7 7 7½ 6½ 6 7 21.00 39.90 347.20 65122D

11 2.3 1M 6 6 4 6 4½ 6½ 4½ 16.50 37.95 385.15 65124D

7 353.80 Ava  Davis Sachem North

1 1.7 1M 7 7 7 7½ 7½ 5½ 7 21.00 35.70 35.70 7103B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 5 5 17.50 29.75 65.45 9201A

3 1.9 1M 6 5 5 6½ 5 6½ 3 16.00 30.40 95.85 95122D

4 2.2 1M 7 5½ 5½ 6½ 7 6½ 5 18.50 40.70 136.55 7104C

5 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 5 7½ 7 7 7 20.50 45.10 181.65 6403C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 6½ 4½ 7 4 14.50 23.20 204.85 7301C

7 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 7 5 15.50 26.35 231.20 75121D

8 1.7 1M 6 4½ 6 6 5 6½ 4 17.00 28.90 260.10 7202A

9 1.5 1M 7 8 7½ 8½ 7½ 8 6½ 23.00 34.50 294.60 7401B

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 6 5½ 7 6 17.00 27.20 321.80 7402C

11 1.6 1M 7 6½ 6 8½ 6½ 7½ 6 20.00 32.00 353.80 7302C

8 343.10 Molly Murphy Connetquot

1 1.5 1M 7 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 5½ 6 19.50 29.25 29.25 11102B

2 1.7 1M 6 6 5 7 5 7 5 17.00 28.90 58.15 10103B

3 1.5 1M 6½ 7 5½ 5½ 6½ 8 4½ 18.50 27.75 85.90 10401B

4 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5 5 7½ 5½ 14.50 31.90 117.80 10403C

5 1.9 1M 6½ 7 6 8 6½ 6½ 6 19.50 37.05 154.85 105122D

6 1.8 1M 7 7 6 5 6½ 5½ 5 18.00 32.40 187.25 10301A
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8 343.10 Molly Murphy Connetquot

7 1.6 1M 7 6 5½ 6½ 5 8 6 18.50 29.60 216.85 9302C

8 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 7½ 6½ 6 5 18.50 31.45 248.30 9201A

9 1.7 1M 5½ 7 7½ 7 6 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 283.15 8202A

10 2.3 1M 4 3½ 4 7 4½ 6 3½ 12.50 28.75 311.90 85223D

11 1.6 1M 7 6 6½ 5½ 7 7 6 19.50 31.20 343.10 8402C

9 338.80 Venusmarlu Stewart Walt Whitman

1 1.7 1M 7½ 8 7½ 7 6½ 5½ 7½ 22.00 37.40 37.40 5201A

2 1.5 1M 7 6½ 6 7½ 7 7 6½ 20.50 30.75 68.15 8401B

3 1.6 1M 7 5½ 7 5½ 7 5 6 18.50 29.60 97.75 8402C

4 1.7 1M 4½ 6 4½ 7 6½ 7 6½ 19.00 32.30 130.05 8103B

5 1.9 1M 6½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 28.50 158.55 95122D

6 1.5 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 22.00 33.00 191.55 9102B

7 1.7 1M 6½ 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 7 5 16.00 27.20 218.75 85121D

8 1.8 1M 8 7 9 8½ 7 7 7 22.00 39.60 258.35 8301A

9 1.6 1M 6 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 14.00 22.40 280.75 9302C

10 1.3 1M 7 7 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 6 21.00 27.30 308.05 9101B

11 1.5 1M 8 6½ 6½ 7 7 7½ 6½ 20.50 30.75 338.80 9202C

10 300.80 Grace  Smrek Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 6½ 8 7 8 7½ 6 6½ 21.00 35.70 35.70 7103B

2 1.9 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6 4½ 7 5 17.50 33.25 68.95 75122D

3 1.5 1M 6 6½ 7 8½ 6½ 7½ 4½ 20.00 30.00 98.95 7401B

4 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 7 5½ 6 5 17.00 28.90 127.85 9202A

5 2.3 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 4½ 5½ 5 16.00 36.80 164.65 85223D

6 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 5 19.50 31.20 195.85 8402C

7 1.6 1M 3½ 4½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 20.80 216.65 10301C

8 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6 5½ 7 5½ 5½ 17.50 26.25 242.90 10102B

9 1.6 1M 3½ 4½ 4 5½ 4 4½ 4 12.50 20.00 262.90 10201B

10 1.6 1M 4 4½ 3½ 5 4 4 3½ 12.00 19.20 282.10 10302C

11 1.7 1M 5 2½ 4 4½ 2½ 4½ 2½ 11.00 18.70 300.80 105121D

11 281.80 Mikaela Mott Deer Park-North Babylon

1 1.3 1M 4½ 4½ 4 6½ 6½ 7 4½ 15.50 20.15 20.15 14101B

2 1.5 1M 7 6 6 7½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 28.50 48.65 14102B

3 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 3½ 6 5½ 4½ 3½ 13.50 22.95 71.60 14201A

4 1.7 1M 6 5½ 4½ 6 4½ 5 4½ 15.00 25.50 97.10 14202A

5 1.7 1M 4½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 5 4 13.00 22.10 119.20 145221D

6 1.5 1M 5½ 7 4½ 8½ 6½ 6 6 18.50 27.75 146.95 13401B

7 1.6 1M 6 6 5 6½ 6½ 6 5 18.00 28.80 175.75 12402C

8 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6½ 6 5 5 16.00 25.60 201.35 12302C

9 1.6 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4½ 3½ 5 4 12.50 20.00 221.35 12301C

10 1.9 1M 6½ 6 4½ 6½ 6 5½ 4 17.50 33.25 254.60 125122D

11 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 9 7 6 5 17.00 27.20 281.80 11103C

12 278.15 Lydia Hicyilmaz Sachem North

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 7 7½ 6 6 19.00 32.30 32.30 10103B

2 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 6 4½ 15.50 24.80 57.10 11201B

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4 5½ 4½ 6 5 16.00 27.20 84.30 11202A

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team
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12 278.15 Lydia Hicyilmaz Sachem North

4 1.5 1M 6½ 5½ 4½ 6 5 6½ 4½ 16.50 24.75 109.05 11401B

5 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 5 6½ 5 6 5 15.00 28.50 137.55 115122D

6 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 7 5 6½ 4½ 15.50 26.35 163.90 11301B

7 1.6 1M 4 6 6 4½ 3 5½ 4 14.00 22.40 186.30 11102A

8 1.6 1M 3½ 3½ 4 4½ 3 4½ 4 11.50 18.40 204.70 11302C

9 1.6 1M 5 5 4 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 24.00 228.70 11402C

10 1.7 1M 6½ 5 5 7½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 26.35 255.05 115221D

11 2.2 1M 5 4 3 4½ 3½ 3 3 10.50 23.10 278.15 12104C

13 251.00 Julissa Fonseca Central Islip

1 1.3 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 7½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 24.05 24.05 13101B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 5½ 4½ 17.00 28.90 52.95 13201A

3 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4 6 4 5½ 4 12.50 21.25 74.20 13202A

4 1.8 1M 6 5 4 4½ 5 6 3 14.50 26.10 100.30 135211A

5 1.6 1M 4½ 5 4 6½ 6½ 5 4½ 14.50 23.20 123.50 12103C

6 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 4 13.50 24.30 147.80 12301A

7 1.5 1M 6½ 4½ 4 7 5½ 6 4½ 16.00 24.00 171.80 13401B

8 1.7 1M 4 4½ 3½ 5½ 4 5 2½ 12.50 21.25 193.05 135221D

9 1.5 1M 2½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 12.50 18.75 211.80 13102B

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 8 5½ 5 4½ 15.50 24.80 236.60 13302C

11 1.6 1M 3½ 3 3 2½ 2½ 3 3½ 9.00 14.40 251.00 13402C

14 247.60 Kyleigh Makarius Ward Melville

1 1.5 1M 6½ 7 5 6½ 6 6½ 6 19.00 28.50 28.50 12102B

2 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 5 4½ 16.00 27.20 55.70 125221D

3 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 79.50 12202A

4 1.9 1M 3½ 4 3½ 4½ 3½ 5 3 11.00 20.90 100.40 125122D

5 1.7 1M 4 4½ 3 4½ 4½ 4½ 2½ 13.00 22.10 122.50 13103B

6 1.5 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 5 3½ 13.50 20.25 142.75 14401B

7 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 12.50 20.00 162.75 14302C

8 1.7 1M 3 3½ 2 4½ 2½ 5 2 9.00 15.30 178.05 14201A

9 1.6 1M 5 5 5 6 4 6½ 5 15.00 24.00 202.05 14402C

10 1.6 1M 4 4 4 4½ 4 4½ 3 12.00 19.20 221.25 14301C

11 1.7 1M 7 6 5 5½ 4 4 5 15.50 26.35 247.60 145121D
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